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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 23

 4,727 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 331 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,204 

(23)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,181 

 4,219 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 171 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH ROCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS O. MORGAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MISHW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VAN DER VELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 9 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN KERZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL PINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNEL DORIS (WRITE-IN)

 15 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L ORMSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRASSIE STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G PECORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI DORNBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAIDY PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNAIDY PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 23

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHECKAL MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY RAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONAH AVRAHAM GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,483 

Unrecorded  698 

Assembly District 24

 4,003 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 46 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 77 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,136 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,126 

 3,343 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 95 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 AARON MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GURMINDER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH BEHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,463 

Unrecorded  663 

Assembly District 27

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 28

 973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,007 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,006 

 742 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 51 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 COLONEL SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  805 

Unrecorded  201 

Assembly District 29

 5,750 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,932 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,926 

 5,523 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 100 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HENTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,640 

Unrecorded  286 

Page 4 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 31

 24,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 439 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 523 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,145 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,107 

 22,302 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 489 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 51 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 AARON NARRAPH FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI HOOSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELAWRENCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHERLL A DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAB MONTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEOREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. TYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA POLYBUROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 31

 1 MIKE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER SCHUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE SHYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZIE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RAMNARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH KRAMDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLVETORE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIE KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN F. AZEEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,912 

Unrecorded  2,195 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 32

 23,458 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 582 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 464 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,533 

(29)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,504 

 22,545 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 386 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 31 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON GUILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E. BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL AMBEDKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI GUYADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONAIDA A. VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,990 

Unrecorded  1,514 

Page 7 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Assembly District 38

 4,173 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 67 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,351 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,338 

 3,421 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 169 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SEEGOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIEBEDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SPAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MILCZEUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROM (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,625 

Unrecorded  713 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 67,229 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,565 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 120 FEDERAL

 1,394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  70,308 

(120)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  70,188 

 62,095 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,461 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 148 JAMES SANDERS JR. (REFORM)

 1 AARON MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON NARRAPH FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH ROCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI HOOSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON GUILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLONEL SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E. BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS O. MORGAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MISHW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VAN DER VELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN CARSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 DELAWRENCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SEEGOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 10 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL AMBEDKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHERLL A DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN KERZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL PINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GURMINDER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAB MONTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEOREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. TYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNEL DORIS (WRITE-IN)

 15 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L ORMSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIEBEDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRASSIE STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SPAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA POLYBUROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G PECORINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI DORNBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER SCHUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE SHYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZIE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RAMNARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH KRAMDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH BEHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MILCZEUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAIDY PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HENTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNAIDY PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLVETORE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIE KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROM (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN F. AZEEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHECKAL MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY RAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI GUYADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONAH AVRAHAM GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONAIDA A. VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:18AM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

Total Votes  63,918 

Unrecorded  6,270 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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